
Class: 1 Baby Puppy Dog

1 PJ Batten LIONSLEA THUNDER RISING 2100010248   25/11/2014
Sire: Ch Dykumos Deives Thunder Heart (USA) Dam: Ch Lionslea Beautiful Dawn

2 C Rossiter ELLARHODE LORD BYRON 2100421013   03/01/2015
Sire: Lionheart Lord Penn Dam: Aust. Ch. Sixemm Velvet Sands

3 Etosha Kennels ETOSHA THANOS OF RAINBOW HILL 3100317177   15/12/2014
Sire: Am Ch. Can Ch. Ch: Amashutu Force B Withyou Dam: Etosha Adella

4 G Baldock TERJON WISHFUL DREAM 2100419933   18/12/2014
Sire: Ch Terjon Dream Of Xmas Dam: Ch Terjon Mystery Dream

1st ____2_____  2nd ____3_____  3rd____1_____

Class: 2 Minor Puppy Dog

5 L Barrenger ISILWANE HUNWICK HALLAM 2100412629   03/08/2014
Sire: Ch Isilwane Pantalaimon Dam: Ch Isilwane Keeper Of The Flame

6 E Schlachter DEVETTES ATOMS FOR PEACE 2100415834   21/09/2014
Sire: Ch. Amakhosi Winds Of Change Dam: Covaines Roxko Izaladyiz

7 S Crook UBERIDGE DJANGO UNCHAINED 2100419488   09/09/2014
Sire: Uberidge Bobby Dazzler Dam: Uberidge Rattle N Hum

1st ____6_____  2nd ____5_____  3rd____7_____

Class: 3 Puppy Dog

8 L & B Mcvilly AMASHUTU PIRATE KING 3100309653    17/07/2014
Sire: Am.ch: Can.ch: Ch: Amashutu Force B Withyou Dam: Lionhill Lahnce (Imp Zaf)

9 K Spark CHILOLO MCR TAO ON FIRE (AI) 4100245303   29/06/2014
Sire: Ch. Chilolo Sx Ice On Fire Dam: Sup. Ch. Chilolo Rh Mint Juleep

1st ____9_____  2nd ____8_____



Class: 4 Junior Dog

10 PJ Batten CH. LIONSLEA BLUE THUNDER 9100009882   23/11/2013
Sire: Ch Dykumos Deives Thunder Heart (USA) Dam: Ch Lionslea Savanah Jewel (AI)

11 L Fejer MARMATIA KZ KHAN (AI) 4100236944   29/11/2013
Sire: Ch Usakose Highway To Heaven Dam: Ch Marmatia Jali Zahra

12 K Spark MARANDELA FITZROY ZIMBA (AI) 2100404749   24/03/2014
Sire: Sup. Ch. Eb Show No Mercy (AI) Dam: Ch.Chilolo Cba Ruby Image (AI)

13 Willis/Brennan HUNTINGRIDGE MIND GAMES (AI) 2100401893   23/02/2014
Sire: UK Ch Gunthwaite Midnite Preacha (SCHM) (UK) Dam: Ch Huntingridge Send In
The Clone (AI)

14 A TA & JM Comerford RIDGESETTER VEGAS HOTSPOT 2100401582  09/02/2014
Sire: Ridgesetter Poles Apart Dam: Ch Ozrhode Try And Keep Up

1st ____13_____  2nd ____10______  3rd____11______

Class: 5 Intermediate Dog

15 G Baldock CH. TERJON DREAM OF XMAS 2100375570   24/12/2012
Sire: Ch Huntingridge Dougetalion Dam: Terjon Diamond Dream

16 M Van Ryswyk LIONVELDT KUBUSU BARRACUDA 4100221822   13/11/2012
Sire: Schlau Xmas Cracker Dam: Lionveldt Hasa Pantera

17 A Barter CH. RIDGESETTER HOW ABOUT IT 2100380099 21/02/2013
Sire: Ch C langeni How It Feels Dam: Ch Ridgesetter Magic Spell

18 Atkins/Stone VELDTHUND SAFION FRANKLIN 2100374191 13/09/2012
Sire: Ch.huntingridge Dougetalion Dam: Ch.veldthund Safiya

19 P L Cattach CH. HOMERIJ CONCEALED WEAPON 4100225476   20/02/2013
Sire: Ch Huntingridge Dougetalion Dam: Ch Huntingridge Spirit Of Katana ET

20 S Crook UBERIDGE BOBBY DAZZLER 2100374469   17/10/2012
Sire: Uberidge X Factor Dam: Umkimzulu Lastin Impreson

21 R Mort BARTESS BOYDOG (AI) 3100294826   13/08/2013
Sire: Dual Ch (t) Gr.Ch Bartess Wild Triumph Tsdx.ET Dam: Ch Kushika Tenyere
Tempest

1st ____18_____  2nd ____19_____  3rd____15______  4th___21______



Class: 10 Australian Bred Dog

22 A. Cosentino CH. SANYATI I AM LEGEND 2100316076   19/01/2010
Sire: Ch Ozrhode Californication Dam: Ch Sanyati Athena

23 PJ Batten CH. LIONSLEA TITANIUM (AI) 9100009007 18/12/2011
Sire: Ch Starridge Whispering Jack Dam: Ch Sixemm Justagirl Scout (AI)

24 L Barrenger CH. ISILWANE FIRESTONE 2100355847 24/01/2012
Sire: Ch Isilwane The Desert Rat Dam: Ch Isilwane Liteness Obeing

25 S Bell SUP. CH. BALLAHOND MOOLA BAYOU CCD RN ET 2100244304
10/01/2007 Sire: Ch Lionveldt Ekundu Charger Dam: Ch Ballahond Kali Mischief ET

1st ____24_____  2nd ____25_____  3rd____22______

Class: 11 Open Dog

26 PJ Batten CH. DYKUMOS DEIVES THUNDER HEART IMP USA HP36537311
08/01/2010 Sire: Gr Ch Paradigm Aarielis Undisputed CD RN (USA) Dam: Gr.Ch. Votre
Amour Auksinis Feniksas (USA)

27 Dinizulu Knls CH. DINIZULU TRUE BLUE 3100269692   26/01/2012
Sire: Ch Usakose Highwayto Heaven Dam: Ch Dinizulu Mtoti

28 Mr & Mrs K Helsby SCHLAU XMAS CRACKER (AI) 2100311968   22/12/2009
Sire: Jedazar Bubesi Dam: Ch Schlau Thankurluki Stars

29 Ferguson/Green CH. CHILOLO COOPERS ON SUNDAY 4100198219   28/03/2011
Sire: Ch. Sarula Lupani Biko Dam: Ch. Chilolo Bh Teemartoonies

30 CI & JM Stone CH. MARMATIA GUNELLA GUSTO 4100152370   03/10/2007
Sire: Ch Riginal Svgunavagoodtime (AI) Dam: Marmatia Kiaby Ramala

31 D, L & E Friedland CH. ELANGENI HOW IT FEELS 2100327173   28/09/2010
Sire: Supreme Ch Elangeni Dream Run Dam: Ch Skiska Lunatic Cafe

32 S Crook UBERIDGE X FACTOR 2100339526   26/02/2011
Sire: Gr. Ch. Isilwane The Desert Rat Dam: Vanridge Asami

33 S Temlett GR.CH. NKAZIMLO CARBON COPY 2100339143   27/04/2011
Sire: Ch Caprivi By Copyright Dam: Gr Ch Nkazimlo Brown By Design

34 TA & JM Comerford SUP.CH. ELANGENI DREAM RUN 2100242937   27/12/2006
Sire: Grd Ch Hodarirafiki Sinbad Dam: Ch Elangeni Just Darbee

1st ____30_____  2nd ____34_____  3rd____27_____  4th____33_____  5th___29______

Ch. Dog:
30

Points:
25

Res. Dog:
34



Class: 1A Baby Puppy Bitch

35 PJ Batten LIONSLEA DAWN OF JUSTICE 9100010249   26/11/2014
Sire: Ch Dykumos Deives Thunder Heart Usa Dam: Ch Lionslea Beautiful Dawn

36 C Rossiter ELLARHODE LADY ROUGE 2100421016 03/01/2015
Sire: Lionheart Lord Penn Dam: Aust. Ch. Sixemm Velvet Sands

37 C Rossiter ELLARHODE LADY PIPER 2100421015   03/01/2015
Sire: Lionheart Lord Penn Dam: Aust. Ch. Sixemm Velvet Sands

38 D Brennan HUNTINGRIDGE CHASIN CHEETAHS 2100420158   14/12/2014
Sire: Ch Marmatia Gunello Gusto Dam: Ch Huntingridge Spirit Of Nyanzi

39 D Brennan HUNTINGRIDGE RATHER B RABBITIN 2100420157 14/12/2014
Sire: Ch Marmatia Gunello Gusto Dam: Ch Huntingridge Spirit Of Nyanzi

40 G Baldock TERJON MIDNIGHT DREAM MOON 2100418738   07/12/2014
Sire: Can Ch Glenaholm Midnight Falcon (imp Zaf) Dam: Terjon Diamond Dream

41 L Fejer MARMATIA NEKIRA RADHA 4100250837   29/10/2014
Sire: Mikozi Call To Arms Dam: Ch Marmatia Tzarina Takira

42 L Fejer MARMATIA NEKIRA SASSY 4100250836   29/10/2014
Sire: Mikozi Call To Arms Dam: Ch Marmatia Tzarina Takira

43 M Van Ryswyk SCHLAU SPIRIT CHASER 2100418747   14/11/2014
Sire: Rekaylahn Kwa Red At Ujamaa Dam: Ch. Schlau Xmas Belle

44 CI & JM Stone VELDTHUND SAGUTU ZENDAYA 2100422874   11/01/2015
Sire: Ch Marmatia Gunella Gusto Dam: Ch Veldthund Safiya

1st ____39_____  2nd ___38_____  3rd____42_____  4th___37_____  5th___44______

Class: 2A Minor Puppy Bitch

45 L Barrenger ISILWANE QUINTESSENCE 2100412632   03/08/2014
Sire: Ch Isilwane Pantalaimon Dam: Ch Isilwane Keeper Of The Flame

46 Vassallo/Davies AMASHUTU TRANCEFORMER 3100309645   17/07/2014
Sire: Am Ch. Can Ch. Ch Amashutu Force B Withyou Dam: Lion Hill Lahnce (Zaf)

1st ____45______  2nd ____46______

Class: 3A Puppy Bitch

47 Churinga Lodge CHURINGALOGE IM BREEZY 2100406708   19/05/2014
Sire: Ch Marmatia Gunella Gusto Dam: Churingaloge So Kool

48 D, L & E Friedland ELANGENI HEARTS LIKE OURS 2100406852   24/05/2014
Sire: Ch Elangeni How It Feels Dam: Elangeni Come On Over

1st ____47______  2nd ____48______



Class: 4A Junior Bitch

49 PJ Batten CH. LIONSLEA FROM HEART TO ETERNITY 9100009956
29/12/2013 Sire: Ch Dykumos Deives Thunder Heart (USA) Dam: Ch Sixemm Justa
Girl Scout (AI)

50 D Brennan CH. HUNTINGRIDGE LONDON CALLING (AI) 2100401895
23/02/2014 Sire: UK Ch Gunthwaite Midnite Preacha (AI) Jw Swch (UK) Dam: Ch
Huntingridge Send In The Clone (AI)

51 L Fejer MARMATIA KZ KHAMIKI (AI) 4100236936   29/11/2013
Sire: Ch Usakose Highway To Heaven Dam: Ch Marmatia Jali Zahra

52 S Crook MARMATIA KZ VIBELINE 4100236941   29/11/2013
Sire: Ch. Usakose Highway To Heaven Dam: Ch. Marmatia Jali Zahra

53 K Spark MARANDELA SALTWATER PEARL 2100404748  24/03/2014
Sire: Sup. Ch. Eb Show No Mercy (AI) Dam: Ch.chilolo Cba Ruby Image (AI)

1st ____50____  2nd ____51____  3rd____52____

Class: 5A Intermediate Bitch

54 G Baldock CH. TERJON WHAT A XMAS DREAM 2100375577   24/12/2012
Sire: Ch Huntingridge Dougetalion Dam: Terjon Diamond Dream

55 L Barrenger CH. CAMELOT'S THE BEAT GOES ON AT ISILWANE (IMP USA)
HP45466706 16/06/2013 Sire: Ch Isilwane Powderfinger Dam: Am Gr Ch Camelot's
Salsa Roja

56 A Barter CH. RIDGESETTER HOW EASY IT IS 2100380098   21/02/2013
Sire: Ch Elangeni How It Feels Dam: Ch Ridgesetter Magic Spell

57 CI & JM Stone CH. VELDTHUND SACHU MARJANI 2100393877   12/09/2013
Sire: Am.Ch. Can.Ch. Ch. Amashutu Force Be Withyou Dam: Ch Veldthund Safiya

58 D, L & E Friedland CH. ELANGENI GOT ME ON MY KNEES (AI) 2100376274
07/01/2013 Sire: Grand Ch Skiska Solitaire Jest Dam: Elangeni Asu Do

59 P L Cattach CH. HOMERIJ SECRET WEAPON 4100225479   20/02/2013
Sire: Ch Huntingridge Dougetalion Dam: Ch Huntingridge Spirit Of Katana ET

60 S Crook UBERIDGE GLAMAZON 2100374470   17/10/2012
Sire: Uberidge X Factor Dam: Umkimzulu Lastin Impreson

61 S Temlett CH. MACUMAZAHN COZ I CAN 5100073222   29/11/2012
Sire: Ch Inzara And It Goes Like This Dam: Ch Macumazahn First Edition

62 S Bell CH. BALLAHOND WHITE SATIN BAY 2100379000   17/02/2013
Sire: Ch. Penridjpark Devils Wish Dam: Ch. Ballahond Moola Breeze ET

1st ____59____ 2nd ___55_____ 3rd____56____ 4th ____62____  5th____54____



Class: 10A Australian Bred Bitch

63 A Cosentino USAKOSE EYE OF THE DRAGON (AI) 4100228768  16/05/2013
Sire: Multi Ch. Roseridge Red Rastaban (SWE) Dam: Ch Usakose A Bit Of Heaven

64 Churinga Lodge CH ELANGANI COOL DREAM 2100242940  27/12/2006
Sire: Gr Ch Hodarirafiki Sinbad Dam: Ch Elangeni Just Darbee

65 D Brennan CH. HUNTINGRIDGE SEND IN THE CLONE (AI) 2100309171
11/12/2009 Sire: Swd Ch Djungelkattens Superridge Sauvage Td (SWD)
Dam: Ch/Neut Ch Huntingridge On Safari

66 L Fejer CH. MARMATIA ZALI ZAHRA 4100139275   29/09/2006
Sire: Ch Kargnieulan Tennessee (AI) Dam: Marmatia Siara Ksea

67 Mr & Mrs K Helsby CH. SCHLAU LIONS DREAM 2100328887 16/10/2010
Sire: Ch. Lionveldt Fahari Viper Dam: Ch. Schlau Thankurluki Stars

68 CI & JM Stone CH. VELDTHUND SAFIGUS MANDISA 2100351347  01/10/2011
Sire: Ch Marmatia Gunella Gusto Dam: Ch Veldthund Safiya

69 P L Cattach HOMERIJ HIDDEN DIMENSION 4100225478   20/02/2013
Sire: Ch Huntingridge Dougetalion Dam: Ch Huntingridge Spirit Of Katana ET

70 S Crook UBERIDGE RATTLE N HUM 2100360999   17/03/2012
Sire: Ch. Marmatia Gunella Gusto Dam: Vanridge Asami

71 K Spark CH. CHILOLO CBA RUBY IMAGE (AI) 4100201592   17/06/2011
Sire: Am. Ch. Images In The Woods Of Reddawg (USA) Dam: Ch. Chilolo Wc Burnt
Tua

72 S Temlett GR.CH. NKAZIMLO DESIGNER COPY 2100339146   27/04/2011
Sire: Ch. Caprivi By Copyright Dam: Gr.Ch. Nkazimlo Brown By Design

73 S A Baker MZILAKAZI JIVE TALKIN 3100302656   24/02/2014
Sire: Ch Ingwe Mountain High (AI) Dam: Ujamma My Fair Lady

74 N Dwyer CH. HUNTINGRIDGE PRIDE OF SAVANNA 2100357839 19/03/2012
Sire: Ch Huntingridge Dougetalion Dam: Ch Huntingridge Spirit Of Nyanzi

1st ____66____ 2nd ____68____ 3rd____63____ 4th___65_____  5th___74_____



Class: 11A Open Bitch

75 A Cosentino SANYATI DARK ANGEL 2100359657  12/02/2012
Sire: Ch. Sanyati I Am Legend Dam: Sanyati Havaiana

76 PJ Batten CH. LIONSLEA BEAUTIFUL DAWN 9100007381   07/04/2008
Sire: Gr/ Dual Ch. Bartess Wild Triumph Tsdx ET Dam: Ch. Sixemm Justagirl Scout (AI)

77 D Brennan CH. HUNTINGRIDGE SPIRIT OF NYANZI 2100297028   06/06/2009
Sire: Ch Huntingridge Polar Spirit (AI) Dam: Sixemm Scouts Nordic Star

78 L Barrenger CH. ISILWANE KEEPER OF THE FLAME 2100305531 10/10/2009
Sire: Ch Isilwane Powderfinger Dam: Ch Isilwane Casablanca

79 E Schlachter CH. COVAINES ROXKO IZALADYIZ 3100262031   24/08/2011
Sire: Sup.Ch. Meiridge Gatsbys Aplawz Dam: Ch. Covaines Reditorock

80 L & B Mcvilly LIONHILL LAHNCE (IMP ZAF) ZA010612B12  02/04/2012
Sire: Taimgoloer African Charmer Of Lionhill (Zaf) Dam: Lionhill Lia (Zaf)

81 P L Cattach CH. HUNTINGRIDGE SPIRIT OF KATANA ET 2100297029
06/06/2009 Sire: Ch Huntingridge Polarspirit (AI) Dam: Sixemm Scoutsnordicstar (AI)

82 R Mort CH. ELANGENI DREAM ON 2100242941 27/12/2006
Sire: Ch Hodariraklki Sinbad Dam: Ch.Elangeni Just Darbee

83 S Bell GR.CH. BALLAHOND DARA SEA SERENE ET 2100332596
30/12/2010 Sire: Gr Ch Ballahond Kada Phantom ET Dam: Ch Ballahond Cooba
Sunset

1st ____82____  2nd ____76____  3rd____75____  4th____77____  5th____83____

Ch. Bitch:
82

Points:
25

Res. Bitch:
50



Best In Show Best Opposite in Show

Exhibit No Exhibit No

Best In Show: 82

Runner-Up to Best In Show: 50

Best Baby In Show: 2 39

Best Minor Puppy In Show: 6 45

Best Puppy In Show: 9 47

Best Junior In Show: 50 13

Best Intermediate In Show: 59 18

Best Australian Bred In Show: 66 24

Best Open In Show: 82 30



Class: 18 Open Neuter Dog

84 N Dwyer CH. HUNTINGRIDGE AFRICA BY STORM 2100319270   22/05/2010
Sire: Ch. Huntingridge Dougetalion Dam: Ch. Neut Ch Huntingridge Blazin Star

85 S Bell GR.CH./ NEUT CH BALLAHOND KADA PHANTOM ET 2110161824
09/04/2003 Sire: Gr.Ch. Lionveldt Akobi Delage Dam: Ch. Ballahond Catchen ET

Ch. Dog:
84

Points:

Class: 18A Open Neuter Bitch

86 PJ Batten LIONSLEA JEWEL OF MY HEART 9100009881  23/11/2013
Sire: Ch. Dykumos Deives Thunder Heart (USA) Dam: Ch Lionslea Savanah Jewel (AI)

87 G Baldock NEUT CH TERJON OPAL DREAM 2100323481   27/07/2010
Sire: Ch Elangeni Dream Weaver Dam: Ch Amakhosi Dream Catcher

Ch. Bitch:
87

Points:

Best Neuter In Show
84

___________________________________



Sweepstakes Veteran Dogs

25 S Bell SUP CH BALLAHOND MOOLA BAYOU CCD RN ET
30 CI & JM Stone CH. MARMATIA GUNELLA GUSTO

1st_______30___________

Sweepstakes Veteran Bitches

64 Churinga Lodge CH ELANGANI COOL DREAM
66 L Fejer CH MARMATIA ZALI ZAHRA
76 P J Batten CH LIONSLEA BEAUTIFUL DAWN
88 Mr & Mrs K Helsby LIONVELDT HASA PANTERA

1st________66___________

Best Veteran
1st________30__________

Brown Nose Sweepstakes - Dogs

1st_______5__________   2nd_______11_________   3rd______19__________

Brown Nose Sweepstakes - Bitches

1st________76_________   2nd_______54_________   3rd_______69_________

Best Brown Nose
1st_______76__________

5 L Barrenger ISILWANE HUNWICK HALLAM
7 S Crook UBERIDGE DJANGO UNCHAINED
11 L Fejer MARMATIA KZ KHAN (AI)
19 P L Cattach HOMERIJ CONCEALED WEAPON

52 S Crook MARMATIA KZ VIBELINE
54 G Baldock CH TERJON WHAT A XMAS DREAM
69 P L Cattach HOMERIJ HIDDEN DIMENSION
76 P J Batten CH LIONSLEA BEAUTIFUL DAWN
78 L Barrenger CH ISILWANE KEEPER OF THE FLAME



Best Head - Dogs

5 L Barrenger ISILWANE HUNWICK HALLAM
6 E Schlachter DEVETTES ATOMS FOR PEACE
7 S Crook UBERIDGE DJANGO UNCHAINED
8 L & B McVilly AMASHUTU PIRATE KING

10 P J Batten CH LIONSLEA BLUE THUNDER
13 S Willis & D Brennan HUNTINGRIDGE MIND GAMES (AI)
19 P L Cattach HOMERIJ CONCEALED WEAPON
24 L Barrenger CH ISILWANE FIRESTONE
25 S Bell SUP CH BALLAHOND MOOLA BAYOU CCD RN ET
26 P J Batten CH DYKUMOS DEIVES THUNDER HEART IMP USA
27 Dinizulu Knls CH DINIZULU TRUE BLUE
30 CI & JM Stone CH. MARMATIA GUNELLA GUSTO
31 D & L & E Friedland CH ELANGENI HOW IT FEELS
32 S Crook UBERIDGE X FACTOR
33 S Temlett GR. CH. NKAZIMLO CARBON COPY

1st_______24_________

Best Gaited - Dogs

5 L Barrenger ISILWANE HUNWICK HALLAM
10 PJ Batten CH LIONSLEA BLUE THUNDER
17 A Barter CH. RIDGESETTER HOW ABOUT IT
18 M & M Atkins & J Stone VELDTHUND SAFION FRANKLIN
25 S Bell SUP CH BALLAHOND MOOLA BAYOU CCD RN ET
28 Mr & Mrs K Helsby SCHLAU XMAS CRACKER (AI)
29 A Ferguson & R Green CH. CHILOLO COOPERS ON SUNDAY
30 CI & JM Stone CH. MARMATIA GUNELLA GUSTO
32 S Crook UBERIDGE X FACTOR
34 TA & JM Comerford SUP.CH. ELANGENI DREAM RUN

1st________25________

Best Ridge - Dogs

1st________16_________

7 S Crook UBERIDGE DJANGO UNCHAINED
12 K Spark MARANDELA FITZROY ZIMBA (AI)
14 TA & JM Comerford RIDGESETTER VEGAS HOTSPOT
16 M Van Ryswyk LIONVELDT KUBUSU BARRACUDA
20 S Crook UBERIDGE BOBBY DAZZLER
29 A Ferguson & R Green CH. CHILOLO COOPERS ON SUNDAY



Best Head - Bitches

45 L Barrenger ISILWANE QUINTESSENCE
46 J Vassallo & R Davies AMASHUTU TRANCEFORMER
48 D & L & E Friedland ELANGENI HEARTS LIKE OURS
50 D Brennan CH. HUNTINGRIDGE LONDON CALLING (AI)
51 L Fejer MARMATIA KZ KHAMIKI (AI)
53 K Spark MARANDELA SALTWATER PEARL
55 L Barrenger CH. CAMELOT'S THE BEAT GOES ON AT ISILWANE (IMP USA)
58 D & L & E Friedland CH. ELANGENI GOT ME ON MY KNEES (AI)
59 P L Cattach HOMERIJ SECRET WEAPON
62 S Bell CH BALLAHOND WHITE SATIN BAY
63 A Cosentino USAKOSE EYE OF THE DRAGON (AI)
66 L Fejer CH. MARMATIA ZALI ZAHRA
70 S Crook UBERIDGE RATTLE N HUM
71 K Spark CH. CHILOLO CBA RUBY IMAGE (AI)
73 S A Baker MZILAKAZI JIVE TALKIN
74 N Dwyer CH. HUNTINGRIDGE PRIDE OF SAVANNA
76 PJ Batten CH. LIONSLEA BEAUTIFUL DAWN
79 E Schlachter COVAINES ROXKO IZALADYIZ
80 L & B McVilly LIONHILL LAHNCE (IMP ZAF)
81 P L Cattach CH. HUNTINGRIDGE SPIRIT OF KATANA ET

1st________51_________

Best Gaited - Bitches

49 PJ Batten CH. LIONSLEA FROM HEART TO ETERNITY
51 L Fejer MARMATIA KZ KHAMIKI (AI)
52 S Crook MARMATIA KZ VIBELINE
55 L Barrenger CH. CAMELOT'S THE BEAT GOES ON AT ISILWANE (IMP USA)
56 A Barter CH. RIDGESETTER HOW EASY IT IS
58 D & L & E Friedland CH. ELANGENI GOT ME ON MY KNEES (AI)
59 P L Cattach CH. HOMERIJ SECRET WEAPON
62 S Bell CH. BALLAHOND WHITE SATIN BAY
67 Mr & Mrs K Helsby CH. SCHLAU LIONS DREAM
68 CI & JM Stone CH. VELDTHUND SAFIGUS MANDISA
76 PJ Batten CH. LIONSLEA BEAUTIFUL DAWN
77 D Brennan CH. HUNTINGRIDGE SPIRIT OF NYANZI
78 L Barrenger CH. ISILWANE KEEPER OF THE FLAME

1st_______56_________



Best Ridge - Bitches

1st_______60__________

Best Ridge
1st_______16__________

Best Brace

B1 L & B McVilly AMASHUTU PIRATE KING
LIONHILL LAHNCE (IMP ZAF)

B2 S Bell CH BALLAHOND WHITE SATIN BAY
GR CH BALLAHOND DARA SEA SERENE ET

B3 D Brennan CH. HUNTINGRIDGE SEND IN THE CLONE (AI)
CH. HUNTINGRIDGE LONDON CALLING (AI)

B4 L Barrenger CH. ISILWANE KEEPER OF THE FLAME
ISILWANE HUNWICK HALLAM

B5 PL Cattach CH. HUNTINGRIDGE SPIRIT OF KATANA ET
HOMERIJ SECRET WEAPON

1st________B5________

Breeder's Teams

BT1 Friedland ELANGENI
BT2 Cattach HOMERIJ
BT3 Brennan HUNTINGRIDGE
BT4 Fejer MARMATIA
BT5 Batten LIONSLEA
BT6 Barrenger ISILWANE

1st________BT3________

45 L Barrenger ISILWANE QUINTESSENCE
47 Churinga Lodge CHURINGALOGE IM BREEZY
48 D & L & E Friedland ELANGENI HEARTS LIKE OURS
50 D Brennan CH. HUNTINGRIDGE LONDON CALLING (AI)
60 S Crook UBERIDGE GLAMAZON
64 Churinga Lodge CH. ELANGANI COOL DREAM
69 P L Cattach HOMERIJ HIDDEN DIMENSION
75 A Cosentino SANYATI DARK ANGEL
76 PJ Batten CH. LIONSLEA BEAUTIFUL DAWN
79 E Schlachter COVAINES ROXKO IZALADYIZ


